LP38691
LP38693
December 14, 2010
500mA Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulators
Stable with Ceramic Output Capacitors
General Description
The LP38691/3 low dropout CMOS linear regulators provide
tight output tolerance (2.0% typical), extremely low dropout

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Marking Package Type Package Drawing Supplied As
LP38691SD-1.8 L118B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691SD-2.5 L119B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691SD-3.3 L120B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691SD-5.0 L121B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691DT-1.8 LP38691DT-1.8 TO-252 TD03B 75 Units per Rail
LP38691DT-2.5 LP38691DT-2.5 TO-252 TD03B 75 Units per Rail
LP38691DT-3.3 LP38691DT-3.3 TO-252 TD03B 75 Units per Rail
LP38691DT-5.0 LP38691DT-5.0 TO-252 TD03B 75 Units per Rail
LP38693SD-1.8 L128B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693SD-2.5 L129B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693SD-3.3 L130B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693SD-5.0 L131B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693MP-1.8 LJVB SOT-223 MP05A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693MP-2.5 LJXB SOT-223 MP05A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693MP-3.3 LJYB SOT-223 MP05A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693MP-5.0 LJZB SOT-223 MP05A 1000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691SDX-1.8 L118B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691SDX-2.5 L119B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691SDX-3.3 L120B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691SDX-5.0 L121B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691DTX-1.8 LP38691DT-1.8 TO-252 TD03B 2500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691DTX-2.5 LP38691DT-2.5 TO-252 TD03B 2500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691DTX-3.3 LP38691DT-3.3 TO-252 TD03B 2500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38691DTX-5.0 LP38691DT-5.0 TO-252 TD03B 2500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693SDX-1.8 L128B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693SDX-2.5 L129B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693SDX-3.3 L130B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693SDX-5.0 L131B 6-Lead LLP SDE06A 4500 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693MPX-1.8 LJVB SOT-223 MP05A 2000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693MPX-2.5 LJXB SOT-223 MP05A 2000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693MPX-3.3 LJYB SOT-223 MP05A 2000 Units Tape and Reel
LP38693MPX-5.0 LJZB SOT-223 MP05A 2000 Units Tape and Reel
For LP38691 Ordering and Availability Information see: http://www.national.com/pf/LP/LP38691.html#Order
For LP38693 Ordering and Availability Information see: http://www.national.com/pf/LP/LP38693.html#Order
3 www.national.com
L
P
3